Jim Gray
Mayor

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF LAW
Janet M. Graham
Commissioner

Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

///?«/7/ /7% /f%;/ L

Jariet M. Graham, Commissioner, Department of Law
January 20, 2016

Request that Council amend Resolution 10-2016

Request authorization to:

Amend Resolution 10-2016, which authorized a change order to the contract with
Alpha Mechanical Services, Inc., to correct the adjusted price of the contract.

Why are you requesting?

Resolution 10-2016, as passed, states that the change order is increasing the
contract price from $869,627.00 to $879,267.00 while the change order is actually
increasing the contract price from $69,627.00 to $79,267.00.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: N/A

The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are funds budgeted? N/A

File Number:

Resolution #10-2016

Director/Commissioner: Janet M. Graham, Commissioner, Department of

Law



